ORDINANCE 74-2

AMENDED KENDALL COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE AS AMENDED

WHEREAS, Peter S. and John V. Rossi did petition the Zoning Board of Appeals of Kendall County for a public hearing in the manner required by law and the ordinances of Kendall County, Illinois for a proposed amendment to the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance adopted May 10, 1960; and WHEREAS, said Zoning Board of Appeals did thereupon publish notice of a hearing on said proposed amendment to said Zoning Ordinance as provided by the Statutes of the State of Illinois, and did then hold a public hearing on said proposed amendment on the 19th day of February, A.D., 1974 on the site described in the petition and at the conclusion of said hearing said Zoning Board of Appeals voted in favor of recommending the the County Board of Kendall County, Illinois that the petition be granted and the Zoning maps and ordinance be amended in the manner required by law; and NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the County Board of Kendall County, Illinois that the following described property be and it is hereby rezoned from A-Agricultural District to A.S.U. for private aircraft landing strip and that the County Clerk be and she is hereby ordered and directed to change the zoning map, to show the change in zoning classification:

The South 150 feet of the Southeast Quarter (SE_4^1) of Section 23, Township 35 North, Range 8 East of the Third Prinicpal Meridian, in Seward Township, Kendall County, Illinois.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the above special use classification shall be expressly made subject to the following conditions:

1. That the special use be subject to review upon receipt of a formal complaint.

2. That the special use be limited to one aircraft tie down.

Passed this

games (Ma)

Chairman, County Board of Kendall County,

Illinois

ATTEST: